SOPHIA GIRLS' COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), AJMER



SESSION 2023-24

Criterion 7: Institutional Values and Best Practices

7.1.6 Quality audits on environment and energy undertaken by the institution:



Audit Certificate

CERTIFICATE

Environment and Energy Audit SESSION -2023-2024

This is to certify that **Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous)**, **Ajmer** has proven to have maintained the proper standards of ecological wellbeing and biota conservation in the Environmental and Energy Audit Green.

This audit included thorough analysis of various facets of ecological policy of the institution, including Flora, Fauna, Energy Resources & Consumption, Water Resources, and factors contributing to Carbon Footprints. A brief report on environmental promotional activities of the College is also attached herewith. I'd like to forward my best wishes and blessings to this establishment for their future endeavors.

Prof. Subroto Dutta

HOD, Environmental Sciences

MDSU Aimer (Rajasthan)

ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY AUDIT COMMITTEE SESSION 2023-24

The Environment and Energy Audit is a team effort of members of the committed Environment and Energy Audit Committee. The committee members are as follows:

S.No.	NAME	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1.	Prof. Subroto Dutta (External Auditor)	HOD, Environmental Sciences, MDSU Ajmer, Rajasthan	10/2/24
2.	Prof. Praveen Mathur (External Auditor)	Ex-HOD, Environmental Sciences, MDSU Ajmer, Rajasthan	Watter
3.	Prof. Sr. Pearl	Principal and Chairperson, Environment & Energy Audit Committee, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	S. Pearl
4.	Dr. Deepmala	Co-ordinator, HOD Physics, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	Deeprel
5.	Dr. Sandhya	Member, HOD Botany, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	Ladbyk
6.	Dr. Madhumita Hussain	Member, Associate Professor Geography, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	Mussam
7.	Dr. Shivani Indora	Member, HOD Mathematics, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	hiral
8.	Dr. Varsha Maheshwari	Member, Assistant Professor Management, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	Varsha
9.	Ms. Laveena Gulabchandani	Member, Assistant Professor Chemistry, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	lavel
10.	Ms. Himanshi Parashar	Member, Assistant Professor Geography, Sophia Girls' College (Autonomous), Ajmer	Ormandi Parechas

Dr. Sr. Pearl
PRINCIPAL
SOPHIA GIRLS' COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)
AJMER